© 2019 AMETEK Electronic Systems Protection / Technical Support: 1-800-645-9721 / ametekesp.com / UM-enVision-Rev-J
User Manual
120 and 208-240 Volt Models
                User Manual
© 2019 AMETEK Electronic Systems Protection   /   Technical Support: 1-800-645-9721   /   ametekesp.com                        1
                User Manual
© 2019 AMETEK Electronic Systems Protection   /   Technical Support: 1-800-645-9721   /   ametekesp.com                        2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

o Records surges in all three modes:  Line1-Line 2, Line1-Ground, Line2-Ground
(208-240V)
• Event Timestamp Recorder (up to 512 events)
o Records actual date and time of events
• Internal logging of measured parameters
o Average power, maximum power, average voltage, maximum voltage, minimum voltage,
maximum current of 30-minute intervals for up to 138 days
o Line voltage, current, power, NG voltage, frequency, power factor, crest factor, energy
sampled every 10 seconds for up to 2.25 days
• Additional features available when connected to a PC
(detailed in Diagnostic Software User Manual)
3. Technical Support:
• To download software and access further product information, visit www.ametekesp.com
• For enVision PCS technical support, please contact ESP at 1-800-645-9721
Model Number Voltage (AC RMS) Current (AC Amps) Outlet
EV-12010 BR 120 10
EV-12015 120 15
EV-12016 BR 120 16
EV-12020 120 20
EV-20815 208-240 15
EV-20816 BR 208-240 16
EV-20820 208-240 20
EV-20830-630 208-240 30
EV-20830-L630
EV-20830-L630-GNS
208-240 30
EV-23010 240 10
EV-23016 240 16
EV-23016-F 240 16
EV-23030-GNS 240 30
                User Manual
© 2019 AMETEK Electronic Systems Protection   /   Technical Support: 1-800-645-9721   /   ametekesp.com                        5

Wrong or corrupt file. A file import operation has been
attempted with an invalid or corrupt data
file.
Select a valid data file for import.
                User Manual
© 2019 AMETEK Electronic Systems Protection   /   Technical Support: 1-800-645-9721   /   ametekesp.com                    32
VII. SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Specification
Load Rating EV-12010 BR 10 Amps at 120 Volts
EV-12015 15 Amps at 120 Volts
EV-12016 BR 16 Amps at 120 Volts
EV-12020 20 Amps at 120 Volts
EV-20815 15 Amps at 208-240 Volts
EV-20816 BR 16 Amps at 208-240 Volts
EV-20820 20 Amps at 208-240 Volts
EV-20830-(L)630(-GNS) 30 Amps at 208-240 Volts
EV-23010 10 Amps at 240 Volts
EV-23016 16 Amps at 240 Volts
EV-23016-F 16 Amps at 240 Volts
EV-23030-GNS 30 Amps at 240 Volts